The Equity Shares to be allotted on a preferential basis shall be locked in for such period as specified
under Regulations 167 of the ICDR Regulations.

s. Undertaking:
As the Equity Shares of the Company have been listed for a period of more than 90 trading days as on
the Relevant Date, the provisions of Regulation 164(3) of ICDR Regulations governing re-computation
of the price of Subscription Shares shall not be applicable. However, the Company shall re-compute
the price of the Subscription Shares to be allotted under the preferential allotment in terms of the
provisions of ICDR Regulations if it is required to do so, including pursuant to Regulation 166 of the
ICDR Regulations, if required.

If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated
in ICDR Regulations, the Subscription Shares to be allotted under the Preferential Issue shall continue
to be locked in till the time such amount is paid.

t. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Category

Pre preferential issue
(As on the 11.10.2024)

Post preferential issue

No. of Equity
Shares

% of total
Equity (%)

No. of Equity
Shares

% of total
Equity (%)

Promoters and Promoter
Group (A)

350000 71.40 350000 60.33

Public (B)  81632 16.66 168852 29.11
Clearing member (C) 0 0 0 0
Corporate Bodies (D) 58508 11.94 61288 10.56
Foreign Portfolio Investor (E) 0 0 0 0
Corporate Category I Non-
Resident Investor (F)

0 0 0 0

Grand Total  490140 100.00 580140 100

Autoriders international Ltd.: Head Office: 4A, Vikas Centre, 104, S. V. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054. India.
+ Tel. 022-6694 4059 / 6677 7394 / 95 + Fax: 022-6694 4057 + Email: ho@autoriders.in * Website: www.autoriders.in

CIN: L70120MH1985PLC037017

(A) + (B) + (C) + (D) + (E) + (F)

u. Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary:
The certificate from Mr. Bhavesh Chheda, Proprietor of M/s. Bhavesh Chheda & Associates
(Membership No. A48035 and CP No. 24147), Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that the
proposed Preferential Issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in the